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THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(A.B A. GHANI KHAN CHAUDHURI):
(a) to(e) A Sta‘ement is Jaid on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

(@) In respect of written Examination conducted by Railway Service Commission, Allahabad in February, 1982, it was found that answer shects of about 80,000 candidates had been missing. A supplementary examination has already been held for these candidates on 27.11.1983,

(b) The matter is part of a vigilance enquiry which is in progress,

(¢) The result of the examination held in 1981 has already been notified for 579 candidates and for tbe remaining the matter is under examination with the Vigilance Department in the Ministry of Railways, since some malpracticas are suspected.

(d) and (¢) As indicated against (¢) above, the matter is under investigation by Vigilance Department of the Ministry of Railways. The Chairman bad been sgheraoed’ at times by the candidates (whose names did not appear in the list notified) acting in conjunction with some outsiders. Neither the written examination of February, 1981 nor the interviews “connected with it were held dunn. the tenure of the present Chairman,

Q\mmt@:‘maﬁﬁ‘l’ﬁ-
#rg w4 ot ®1 wemE € A IAN
aIE &%, g8 EAN A Ag0 WA |
wa ¥ wrgay fasw ¥ @ @ agt @
87 &% 9y ) ¥9 T faww # wn - §
A ta semyr @ & w1 AT @aw
weirew oar a@ & faaw are & favat ANTHIT 91 % wregw & fas@Ey [
vt ¥ Y fe WA Har emen & fagfemal & am qv wwafear & wiafamt g1 @ 2.

weawm w@Eg : & A HF w0 wifaw &7 @ &

ot v | ugh - & & aaen
wigar § f& & gamaz W AW
s & Ay qur o & gara el
¥t gurgfesm oid @1 af § wgia o faar fe gare wifeai 1682
%1 qiver &t Wl ¢t o€ § 1 & quAr
argar g f war o9 @ w1 qar sma a1 gqiw fear aan fe odmr 17 393 qfererg & 1. wa of, s gEw fiest ¥ arfoe & 7 ot o gfawg are gf ¢ A% waa A W gEay
W yyee 1 sfew wiew & w9 fN1? W AwET T W v & gw-
FaT AW F ATY FOA H FT 5
o su% v afoorm faew ?

SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU.
DHURI : Mr, speaker, Sir, some times we get complatins about the Railway Service Commissions and whenever we get the complaints we look into the matter, Now, in 1981 the Allahabad Railway Service Commission had conducted two examinations for recruitment to most of the categories, one in November 1981 and another in February 1982, For the written examination heid in February 1981 interviews ‘ were held between June and November 1982. The then chairman Shri Ashraf Ali Khan who finalised the selection proceedings retired before the panel was notified. The next Chairman, Shri Bhargawa pointed out certain irregularities. The Vigilance Department of the Railways started swo motu inquiry into the matter, This question came up earlier and I informed the House of this position and I had also stated that the case would be handed over to the C.S.I. if outsiders were found to be involved.

At the present moment, the position is that the Allahabad Public Service Commision bay notified the results of 579 candidate and handed over the papers of the remaiaing 1,400 candidates to vigilance for scrutiny. There were certain complaints about irregularities. We have asked the Vigilance Department to look into these irregularities to find out if there is any truth in their complaints. Five hundred and seventynine people have already been appointed and the results of 1,400 candidates are withheld because their papers and under scrutiny, and as some complaints were made.

AN HON. MEMBER : What about the answer books ?

SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU-
DHURI : As soon as the scrutiny is over, in respect of these candidates, the results of these candidates will be notified.

The complaints which reached the Vigilance Department are being looked into to find out whether the complaints are justified or not. This is about 1981 examination.

There is another complaint about the 1982 examimation. The Chairman of the Allababad Railway Service Commission, Shri V.K. Agarwala, who is & sér-
ving Railway Officer, and who is at present the ad hoc Chairman found that 80,000 answer sheets were missing. Thése answer books were supposed to have been handed over for evaluation to evaluators.
But they have not been received back.
No recold was available in the commission's office retarding the evaluators, Shri Ashraf Ali Khan was the Chairman of the Railway Service Commission when these answer books were supposedly handed over to the evaluators, Shri Khan has since retired. This matter is being investigated by the Railway Vigilance department and action against persons responsible for the loss of answer sheets will be determined after the inquiry is over. There were complaints about these two years, 1981 and 1982. We are looking into the matter. But 29 panels have already been notified by the Allahabad Railway Service Commission involving
1148 persons. About these two examinations the people made complaint. The Vigilance Department is looking into it and as soon the enquiry is over, the result will be announced.
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SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU.
DHURI : About 1981 examination I have givén'sn exbaustive answer. 1 do not have anything else to add. When there is a Complaint, that complaint is looked into. -1f ‘we do not look into the compjaint, the same hon. Member will shout.

"MR. SPEARER : He asks ‘whether thouse students whose papers were lost, will be called for examination again.

TSHRI'ABA. GHANI KHAN CHAU-
DHOURT “The tupplementary examination for ‘these ‘candidates was held on

nmm«,mmmnah
candidates who did oot appear in 1982 examination, had no eligiblity to appear at the supplementary examination. Those who appeared, we allowed them to sit in the supplementary examination. But some ‘more also came (o create trouble, those who had not the eligibility. Since they had no eligibility, they werc debarred. This is the position,
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SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU-
DHURI : Mr. Speaker, Sir, the procedure is that we sond to the Union Public Service Ccmmisson a panel. That penel is recommended by the Railway Administration and the Union Public Service Commission takes a decision. Naturally, we recommend not only the Railway people but also ..(Inrerruptions),

SHRI JAMILUR RAHMAN : They have recommended only Railway retired officers, I challenge. It is not that distinguished public men you have recommended.

SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU.
DHURI : But we have also recommended outside men of eminence. There we also take into account that Scheduled Caste people are also represented, Muslims are also represented and all that. But there is no question of ratio.
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SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU-
DHURI : There was no lathi charge,
(Interruptions) As far as | know, as far
as our records go, there was no lathi charge. Secondly, as 1 have already said, a supplementary examination was held. Some manipulation was done and that came to light through the present
¢d hoc Chairman and those candidates were debarred, According to our infor-
nation list, no genuine candidate was debarred... (Inicrruptions).

—_—

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

New Local Trains between Gaya and Dehri-on-Sone

#228. SHRI RAM SWARUP RAM :
Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether Government have received a proposal from the people belonging 10
Pariya-Guraru and Dehri-on-Sone situated near the Grand Chord railway line to introduce new local trains between Gaya and Dehri-on-Sone ;

(b) if so, whether has been considered and decision taken; and

(@ if 50, details thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
(SHRI A.B.A. GHANI KHAN CHAU.
DHURI) : (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) Yes, Sir.

() Due to shortage of coaches and line capacity constraints on Gaya-Dehri-on-Sone section, introduction of an additional train is not operationally feasible at present.

ocmdus Missiles in Europe

*230. SHRI P. M SAYEED : Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AF!’AIRS be pleased to state :

fhetbet China h»s backed *United States move to deploy American missiles in Etivope before the year end;

gbl if so, how many countrics haye backed United States in regard to deployment of missiles;

(©» whether all the Non-aligned Nations have strongly protested to the United States on this move; and

{(d) what steps Non-aligned countrics are taking in this regard ?

THE WINISTER OF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRI P. V. NARASIMHA
RAO): (a) Asfar as is known, the Chinese Government has not made any formal statement in public, backing the U.S. move 1o deploy missiles in Europe before the end of the year,

(b) The Nerth Atlantic Treaty Organisation (NATO) decided formally in 1979 to support the proposal to deploy U.S, nuclear missiles in Western Europe.

() and (d) So far as lodging strong protests to the U.S. is concerned, we have no confirm information that all non aligned countrics have done s0.
However, at the United Nations and at other international fora, severul non. aligned countries have spoken out strongly calling upon the Great Powers, particularly the USA and USSR 1o engage in eons. tructive negotiations in Nmuw

